
 

 

International holidays / Office closed 2025. 
The overview covers Monday through Friday. 

AU = Australia 

CA = Canada 

CL = Chile 

CN = China 

DE = Germany 

DK = Denmark 

EU = European Union 
FI = Finland 

LU = Luxembourg 

NO = Norway 

PL = Poland 

SE = Sweden 

SG = Singapore 
UK = United Kingdom 

US = United States 

 

The Bank accepts no responsibility for the accuracy of this list, nor any liability in any form of 

loss arising from the use of this list. 

Date Weekday Occasion Office/country/area 

closed 

1 January Wednesday Day Off AU, CA, CL, CN, DE, DK, 
EU, FI, LU, NO, PL, SE, 
SG, UK, US 

6 January Monday Epiphany FI, SE, PL 

20 January Monday Martin Luther King Day US 

27 January Monday Australia Day observed AU 

28 January Tuesday “Lunar New Year's Day" CN 

29 January Wednesday Spring festival golden week, 
“Lunar New Year's Day" 

 

 

CN, SG 

 

30 January Thursday 
Spring festival golden week, 
“Lunar New Year's Day" 

 

CN, SG 

31 January  Friday Spring festival golden week CN 

3. February Monday Spring festival golden week CN 

17 February Monday Holiday, Presidents Day CA, US 

31 Mars Monday Hari Raya Puasa 
 

SG 

4 April Thursday Qing Ming Jie CN 

17 April Thursday Maundy Thursday DK, NO 

18 April Friday Good Friday AU, CA, CL, DE, DK, 

EU, FI, LU, NO, SE, 

SG, UK 

21 April Monday Easter Monday AU, DE, EU, LU, NO, SE, 

PL, FI, DK, UK 

GB,  25 April Friday Anzac Day AU 



 

 

1 May Thursday Labor Day CL, CN, DE, EU, FI, LU, 

PL, NO, SE, SG 

5 May Monday Early Bank Holiday UK 

9 May Friday Europe Day LU 

12 May Monday Wesak Day SG 

19 May Monday Victoria Day CA,  

21 May Wednesday Navy Day CL 

26 May Monday Spring Bank Holiday, Memorial 
Day 

UK, US 

29 May Thursday Ascension Day DE, DK, FI, SE, NO, LU 

30 May 
Friday Day after Ascension Day,  DK,  

2. June 
Monday Dragon Boat Festiva CN 

5 June Thursday Constitution Day DK 

6 June Friday National Day SE 

9. June 
Monday  King’s Birthday, Whit Monday AU, DE, DK, NO, LU 

19 June Thursday Juneteenth, Corpus Christi US, PL 

20 June 
Friday 

Midsummer Eve, National Day of 
Indigenous Peoples 

CL, FI, SE 

23 June 
Monday National Holiday LU 

4 July Friday Independence Day US 

16 July Wednesday Our Lady of Mount Carmel CL 

4 August 
Monday 

Civic/Provincial Day, New South 
Wales Day 

CA, AU 

15 August Friday Assumptions Day CL, LU, PL 

25 August Monday Summer Bank Holiday UK 

1 September Monday Labor Day CA, US 

18 September Thursday National Day CL 

19 September Friday Army Day CL 

30 September 
Tuesday 

National Day for Truth and 
Reconciliation 

CA 

1 October Wednesday National Day CN 



 

 

2 October Thursday National Day, Golden Week 
holiday 

 

CN 

3 October Friday National Day, Golden Week 
Holiday, National Day of German 
Unity 

CN, DE 

6 October Monday Labor Day, National Day, Golden 
Week Holiday 

AU, CN 

7 October Tuesday National Day CN 

8 October Wednesday National Day CN 

13 October Monday Thanksgiving Day, Columbus 

Day 

CA, US 

20 October Monday Deepavali  SG 

31 October Friday Reformation Day CL, DE 

11 November Tuesday Remembrance Day, 

Independence Day, Veterans 

Day 

CA, PL, US 

27 November Thursday Thanksgiving US 

8 December Monday Immaculate Conception Day  CL 

24 December Wednesday Christmas Eve FI, SE, DE, DK 

25 December Thursday Christmas Day AU, CA, CL, DE, DK, EU, 

FI, LU, NO, SE, SG, PL, 

UK, US 

26 December Friday Bank Holiday, Boxing Day AU, CA, DE, DK, EU, FI, 

LU, NO, PL, SE, UK 

31. December Wednesday New Year’s Eve CL, DK, SE, DE 
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